

No. 42726-5-II

IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

KATHY ELAINE GLEN,
Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Carol A. Elewski, WSBA # 33647
Attorney for Appellant
P.O. Box 4459
Tumwater, WA 98501
(360) 570-8339

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

I. ARGUMENT.. . . . 1

POINT I: The State Failed to Prove the Charged Assault
When It Failed to Prove Ms. Glen Acted with
Criminal Negligence and This Court Should
Reverse Ms. Glen's Conviction.. . . . 1

Point II: The Trial Court Erred in Failing to Give the
Requested Lesser Degree Offense Instruction
When the Victim's Testimony Established
Fourth Degree Assault by Actual Battery.. . 4

II. CONCLUSION. 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE. 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

State v. Fernandez-Medina, 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000). 5, 6

State v. Hayward, 152 Wn. App. 632, P.3d 354 (2009) 1-2

State v. Hickman, 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998) 3

State v. Peterson, 133 Wn.2d 885, 948 P.2d 381 (1997) 6

State v. Workman, 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978), *superseded by statute on other grounds by State v. Adlington-Kelly*, 95 Wn.2d 917, 631 P.2d 954 (1981) 4

Statutory Authority

RCW 9A.08.010(1)(d) 3

RCW 9A.36.021(a) 2

RCW 9A.36.031(d) 1, 2
